

CONSULTING SERVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION OF THE 65-HECTARE NEW CLARK CITY

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF BIDDING ACTIVITIES

The BCDA, through the 2020 General Appropriations Act (GAA), approved the procurement of the above consulting service with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) in the amount of Twenty Million Nine Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 Pesos (PhP 20,932,800.00), inclusive of all applicable taxes and fees, to commence upon receipt of the Notice to Proceed (NTP);

On 20 March 2021, the Bids and Awards Committee for Consulting Services (BAC-C) advertised the Request for Expression of Interest for the Consulting Services for the Construction Management and Supervision (CMS) of the 65-Hectare New Clark City in the BCDA Website, PhilGEPS and in a conspicuous place in the premises of BCDA continuously for seven (7) days;

On 20th April 2021, the Bids and Awards Committee for Consulting Services (BAC-C) issued BAC-C RESOLUTION NO. BC2021-013, declaring Urban Integrated Consultants, Inc. (UICI) as SHORTLISTED and ELIGIBLE to proceed to the next stage of the bidding process;

UICI purchased bid documents and submitted their Technical and Financial Proposal before the deadline on 24 May 2021 at 10:00AM.

On 24 May 2021 at 11:00AM, the Technical Proposal of UICI was opened wherein the BAC conducted preliminary technical evaluation.

The TWG completed the conduct of their technical evaluation and the BAC is ready to proceed with the opening of the financial proposal of the bidder, however, the end-user mentioned the uncertainties of the project and requested to suspend the opening of the Financial Proposal.

To preserve the integrity of the Financial Proposal of the bidder, the bidding for the Consulting Services for the Construction Management and Supervision (CMS) of the 65-Hectare New Clark City is hereby temporarily suspended.

Issued on 15 June 2021.

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR CONSULTING SERVICES

By:

HUA M. BINGCANG JØS Chairperson, BAC-C

P.O. Box 42. Taguig Post Office Taguig City, Philippines

